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All events are mandatory.
Please mark your calendars!


Wednesday, Aug 30	First Penance Parent Meeting			11am	OR 6:30pm
				(At least one parent must attend ONE of the meetings.
Anyone who does not attend must meet with the DRE.)

Saturday, Oct 28		First Penance Workshop for Children		9:30am to 11:30am

Wednesday, Nov 8		First Holy Eucharist Parent Meeting		11am only
Thursday, Nov 16		First Holy Eucharist Parent Meeting		6:30pm only
				(At least one parent must attend ONE of the First Eucharist meetings.
Anyone who cannot attend must meet with the DRE.)

Saturday, Jan 27		Celebration of First Penance			10:30am

Saturday, Mar 10		First Holy Eucharist Workshop for Children	9:30am to 1:00pm
				                 (Bring a lunch!)


Thursday, Apr 12		Rehearsal for Apr 15 First Holy Communion	4:30pm to 5:30pm

Sunday, Apr 15		First Holy Communion				12 noon Mass

Thursday, Apr 19		Rehearsal for Apr 22 First Holy Communion	4:30pm to 5:30pm

Sunday, Apr 22		First Holy Communion				12 noon Mass

Thursday, Apr 26		Rehearsal for Apr 29 First Holy Communion	4:30pm to 5:30pm

Sunday, Apr 29		First Holy Communion				12 noon Mass


All special requests and/or changes for First Eucharist MUST be made in writing.
Thank you for your cooperation.



If anyone in your family will require special needs seating at the First Eucharist Mass, please inform our office in advance. Thank you.
